LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

CONTRACT NO. SP035

NOTICE OF EXERCISE OF OPTION

PHOTO ENFORCEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

In accordance with Atrticle V, Period of Performance, and Article [V, Compensation, of
Contract No. SP035 (see Contract Modification #3), Metro hereby exercises the first
option to extend the Contract. The extension of time shall be from June 29, 2009
through and until June, 28, 2010 (the “First Option Period”) in an amount not-to-exceed
$1,214,400 for all work performed during this First Option Period for a total Contract

value that is not to exceed $8,355,560.

ACS STATE AND LOCAL
SOLUTIONS, INC.

AL LT

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
OFFICIAL

(PRINT OR TYPE NAME)

.7

TITLE

L /27 /o

'DATE  /

)//O @éﬁ’/cfﬁ"wr

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

o
d

4UMU| (

Greg lﬁo v
Contract Adiginistration Manager

'Suvtf \X’. 1004

Date



-

LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY _

CONTRACT NO. SP035

NOTICE OF EXERCISE OF OPTION

FOR

PHOTO ENFORCEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES FOR METRO BLUE AND ORANGE

LINES

In accordance with Article V, Period of Performance, and Ariicle 1V, Compensation of Conlract
No. SP035 (refer to Contract Modification No. 8), Meiro hersby exercises the Second Option to
extend the Confract. The extension of time shall be from Jurie 29, 2010 thraugh and unil June
28, 2011. (the "Second Option Periad™) in an amount Not-to-Exceed §1,214,400.00 for all work
performed during this Second Optlon Period for a total Contract value that is Not-ta-Exceed

$9,569,960.00.

ACS STATE AND LOCAL
SOLUTIONS, INC.

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED
OFFICIAL

Allen Shueky

(PRINT OR TYPE NAME)

V¥ of Ogevahins
TITLE '’ Y

10| 'Jsj,;lo«\o

Daté '

SP035

LOS ANGELES COUNTY
METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION
AUTHORITY

-

7

Néthan{: s, ey
Cantract Administration Manager

Date



LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
CONTRACT NO. SP035
MODIFICATION NO. 4
FOR
PHOTO ENFORCEMENT MAINTENANCE SERVICES

This Modification No. 4 to Contract No. SP035 is made and entered into this _8th day of June 2011,
by and between the LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY,
hereinafter referred to as “METRO” and ACS STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC., hereinafter
referred to as “CONTRACTOR”.
WHEREAS, Contractor and Metro entered into Contract No. SP035, effective February 1, 2000;
Modification No. 1 dated October 5, 2001; Modification No. 2 dated December 9, 2004; Modification
No. 3 dated December 8, 2006, the (“Existing Contract”) and;

WHEREAS, Contractor and Metro desire to amend the Existing Contract as provided herein.

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed by and between the parties as follows:

1. ARTICLE V: PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE

Extend the period of performance for the Blue Line and Orange Line Phase 1 for a period of two
years, from June 30, 2011 to June 30, 2013;

Period of performance for Orange Line Phase 2 is included, effective July 1, 2012 through
June 30, 2013.

2. PART A SCOPE OF WORK is hereby revised to add the following language:

Orange Line Phase 2 services are incorporated effective July 1, 2012. Fourteen (14) new wet
film cameras will be added, along with all related hardware, bringing the total number of
cameras required under this contract to 38. Contractor will provide call center operations (8a.-
Spm PST, excluding holidays), field maintenance (5 times per week), and citation processing
services at the current service levels established in the Contract.

3. PART D COMPENSATION AND PAYMENT PROVISIONS is hereby revised as shown below:
The total contract value of $9,569,960 is increased by $2,692,800 for a new contract value in

the amount of $12,262,760.

Except as expressly amended hereby, the Existing Contract remains in full force and effect as originally
executed.

Modification No. 4 1 Contract No. SP035
06.08.11 CA: MVL



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Modification No. 4 to the Existing Contract to be
executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the date first written above.

ACS STATE AND LOCAL SOLUTIONS, INC LOS ANGELES COUNTY METROPOLITAN
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY

By: By: /zZ-P(ZZM?““

Signature of Authori Don Dwyer,
Director, Contract Administration

c/z3/Y
(Print or Type Name) Date
Title
1yl
Date \ /
Modification No. 4 2 Contract No. SP035

06.08.11 CA: MVL



